	02-04-2002 ——————————————————————————————————
FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATIC (Rev. 6-93)	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents in Stades thereof.	101969259 ginal documents or copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
InfoCruiser, Inc.	Name: InfoCruiser, Inc. (DE).
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ MARK OF STATE O	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State California ☐ 1 — 29 — 02	Street Address: 4121 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 650 City: Arlington State: VA ZIP 22203
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 평 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Portnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
☐ Assignment ☑ Merger	図Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: March 6, 2001	☐ Yes ☐ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
 Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Application No.(s) 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/232,168 AUTOCRUISER	
76/235,400 DBCRUISER	
76/235,487 Design 78/009,998 NFOCRUISER	
Additional numbers attached? Yes 囗 No 図 . Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registration	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 4
Name: Mary G. Manley, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$115.00
Internal Address: Cooley Godward LLP	图 Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Freedom Square Reston Town Center	8. Deposit account number:
11951 Freedom Drive	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
City: Reston State: VA ZIP 20190-5601	deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
/2002 DRYRHE 00000137 76232168 X/auflanle	of the state of th
:481 40.0 Mgry G. Manley	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

123840 V1/RE 2NK001! DOC 1/29/02 3:13 PM

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State



I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"INFOCRUISER, INC. " A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "INFOCRUTSER, INC. (DE)" UNDER THE NAME OF "INFOCRUISER, INC. (DE)", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE STXTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3316763 8100M

010111980

AUTHENTICATION: 1009505

DATE: 03-07-01

01/28/2002 MON 12:04 [TX/RX NO 9149] 図00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002436 FRAME: 0357

RECORDED: 01/29/2002